1JAG.  Mar  2005
UHF Gen 2
System Overview
2JAG.  Mar  2005
Principles of Operation
RADIO FREQUENCY SPECTRUM
100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz 10 GHz
2.45 GHz5.8 GHz

– 5-bits giving the length of the PC + EPC
– 2-bits RFU (002)
– 9-bits for a Numbering System Id (NSI)
» Which may contain an EPCglobal™ header
» or an AFI as defined in ISO 15961
■ An EPC
– The electronic product code of the object to which the Tag is
attached
● This memory area contains:
■ A 16-bit CRC calculated on the PC and EPC
– The actual data is the 1’s complement of the published CRC-
16 definition.
25JAG.  Mar  2005
UHF Gen 2 Memory
TID Memory
● This area of memory contains:
■ An 8-bit ISO 15963 allocation class identifier
– For EPCglobal Tags it is 0xE2
■ A 12-bit Tag mask-designer ID
■ A 12-bit Tag model number.
■ Manufacturers can also include other information if required e.g.
Tag serial number
User Memory
● This optional area of memory contains user specific data:
■ The memory organization is user defined.
26JAG.  Mar  2005
UHF Gen 2 Commands
Three basic operations manage Tag populations
● Select is used to determine which groups of Tags will respond.
● Inventory is used to identify (singulate) individual Tags from a
group
● Access is used once Tags have been singulated and individual
commands can now be addressed to them
READER
TAG
INVENTORY
ACCESS
SELECT
STATE
READY
ACKNOWLEDGE
SECURED
KILLED
ARBITRATE
REPLY
OPEN
27JAG.  Mar  2005
Select Command
Tag Selection
● All Tags support four sessions (S0, S1, S2 and S3).
■ A session is the inventory process between the reader and a
population of tags.  The reader chooses one session and
inventories the Tags associated with that session.
■ Two or more readers can use sessions, to independently
inventory a common Tag population.
■ For each of the four possible time-interleaved inventory
sessions, Tags maintain an independent inventoried flag to
keep track of their status.
■ Each of the four Inventoried flags has two values (A or B).
■ Sessions take place in sequence NOT simultaneously
28JAG.  Mar  2005
Select Command
Select